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Welcome to the...

Security Credentials Section

(Badge Office)



Airport Operations Icon Training Classes (Click Here)
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CONTACT INFORMATION





Main Office Line


Telephone: (424) 646-5500

Facsimile: (424) 646-9272

Mailing Address

Los Angeles World Airports

Security Credentials Section

P. O. Box 92216

Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216 

Physical Address

 Los Angeles World Airports

Security Credentials Section

6100 94th Street, Suite A

Los Angeles, CA 90045

Get Directions


commuteLAX

 Security Badge Office, Station 1

(424) 646-6442

commuteLAX@lawa.org





Adjudication Unit (Fingerprint Review Desk)

(424) 646-5557

(424) 646 – 9273 Facsimile


Enrollment Unit

(424) 646-8137

sboenrollments@lawa.org


Fingerprint Administration (Pending / STA)

(424) 646-8134

FPStatus@lawa.org


Regulatory Audits

(424) 646-8138

Security Access

 (424) 646-8135

saaunit@lawa.org




 




 

 

 

CLASSES (ALL IN-PERSON, INSTRUCTOR LED CLASSES HAVE BEEN TEMPORARILY CANCELLED TO ADHERE TO COVID-19
SOCIAL DISTANCING)


	CLASS TITLE	DAY 	TIME 	PHONE 	EMAIL 
	Authorized Signer / Certified Trainer	Wednesday 	8:00 AM	(424) 646 – 8137	N/A
	Authorized Signer Refresher	Thursday 	1:30 PM	N/A	sbotraining@lawa.org 
	Escort

            (virtual training)	Tuesday	1:00 PM	(424) 646 – 8228	Follow the link
            below to submit request

            Escort
            Authority Icon Request Form

            Questions email: airportescort@lawa.org
            
	Thursday	9:00 AM
	Prohibited Items

            (Web-based training)	–	–	(424) 646 – 8228	Access to the
            registration form is through the SBO Authorized Signatory
            Portal on the SBO website.

            alertvaau@lawa.org
            




 

OFFICE HOURS




Monday – Friday [ 7:30 AM - 12:00 Noon and 1:30 PM - 4:00 PM
]




The Badge Office will be closed every City of Los Angeles holiday.


 

OFFICE CLOSURES




The Security Badge Office will be closed on the following days in 2024: 

	Monday, January 1, 2024 (New Year's Day)
	Tuesday, January 30, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 4:00)
	Monday, January 15, 2024 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day)
	Monday, February 19, 2024 (Presidents’ Day)
	Tuesday, February 27, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Tuesday, March 18, 2024 (Administrative Closure 7:00 – 4:00)
	Tuesday, March 19, 2024 (Administrative Closure 7:00 – 4:00)
	Tuesday, March 20, 2024 (Administrative Closure 7:00 – 12:00)
	Monday, March 25, 2024 (César Chávez Day)
	Tuesday, April 30, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Tuesday, May 21, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 4:00)
	Monday, May 27, 2024 (Memorial Day)
	Wednesday, June 19, 2024 (Juneteenth)
	Tuesday, June 25, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Thursday, July 4, 2024 (Independence Day)
    
	Tuesday, July 30, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Tuesday, August 27, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Monday, September 2, 2024 (Labor Day)
	Tuesday, September 24, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Monday, October 14, 2024 (Indigenous Peoples' Day)
	Tuesday, October 29, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Monday, November 11, 2024 (Veterans' Day)
    
	Tuesday, November 19, 2024 (Administrative Closure 12:00 – 3:00)
	Thursday, November 28, 2023 (Thanksgiving Day)
	Friday, November 29, 2024 (Day after Thanksgiving Day)
	Wednesday, December 25, 2024 (Christmas Day)
	Wednesday, January 1, 2025 (New Year's Day)


 

HOLIDAYS OBSERVED




	New Year’s Day
	Martin Luther King Jr. Day
	Presidents’ Day 
	César Chávez Day
	Memorial Day 
	Juneteenth 
	Independence Day
	Labor Day
	Indigenous Peoples’ Day
	Veterans’ Day
	Thanksgiving Day
	Day After Thanksgiving
	Christmas Day
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            Hours of operation

LAX Hours of Operation and Access


Entry to LAX is only allowed for airline passengers and persons meeting, accompanying or assisting them, and airport personnel whose employment requires their presence. LAX is closed to the general public 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.


Opening hours for passengers and personnel vary between terminals; persons are advised to check with their airline or employer.


Additional Information





Translate this page:

 





        

        
            
                GET IN TOUCH


Los Angeles International Airport


1 World Way


Los Angeles, CA 90045


Ph: (855) 463-5252

infoline@lawa.org



For TTY, please call California Relay
Service at (800) 735-2929



Construction Hotline:

(310) 649-LAWA (5292)

laxconstructionhotline@lawa.org
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